VCXG-25M.I
Gigabit Ethernet, 2,3 Megapixel, Monochrome
Article number: 11186799
Industrial cameras
VCXG-25M.I
25
02
19
1 / 2www.baumer.com
Th
e
pr
od
uc
t c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
an
d
te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a
pr
ov
id
ed
 d
o
no
t e
xp
re
ss
 o
r i
m
pl
y
an
y
w
ar
ra
nt
y.
 T
ec
hn
ic
al
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
nd
 e
rr
or
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
pageData sheet
E
N
/
Industrial cameras
VCXG-25M.I
Gigabit Ethernet, 2,3 Megapixel, Monochrome
Article number: 11186799
sensor information
sensor ON Semiconductor PYTHON2000
resolution 1920 × 1200 px
exposure time 0,02 ... 1000 ms
pixel size 4.8 × 4.8 µm
shutter type Global shutter
sensor type 2/3″ CMOS
acquisition formats
image formats,
interface
frame rate max.
Full Frame, 1920 × 1200 px, max. 53 fps
Binning 2×2, 960 × 600 px, max. 59 fps
Binning 2×1, 960 × 1200 px, max. 59 fps
Binning 1×2, 1920 × 600 px, max. 59 fps
image formats,
aquisition
frame rate max.
(Burst Mode)
Full Frame, 1920 × 1200 px, max. 59 fps
pixel formats Mono8
Mono10
image preprocessing
analog controls Gain (0 … 18 dB)
Offset (0 … 63 LSB 10 Bit)
color models Mono
interfaces and connectors
data interface Gigabit Ethernet, Transfer rate 1000 Mbits/
sec, Fast Ethernet, Transfer rate 100 Mbits/sec,
Connector: M12 / 8 pol x-coded, screwable type
process interface M12 / 12 pins a-coded
(SACC-CI-M12MS-12CON-L180)
power supply via M12/12 pins a-coded or PoE
mechanical data
lens mount C-mount
width 40 mm
height 40 mm
depth 51 mm
mechanical data
weight ≤ 137 g
material aluminum, hard-anodized
electrical data
voltage supply
range +Vs
12 ... 24 V DC (external power supply)
36 ... 57 V DC (Power over Ethernet)
power consumption approx. 2,8 W @ 12 VDC and 53 fps
approx. 3,5 W @ 48 VDC (PoE) and 53 fps
non-volatile memory
flash memory size 128 kB
environmental conditions
operating
temperature
0 … +65 ° @ T = measurement point
humidity 10 … 90 % (non-condensing)
protection class IP 40
IP 54 (with mounted tube and cable)
IP 65 (with mounted tube and cable)
IP 67 (with mounted tube and cable)
IP 69K (with stainless steel housing accessory)
digital I/Os
lines 4 input lines
4 output lines with  pulse width modulation
(PWM) (max. 48 V / max. 2,5 A)
conformity
conformity CE
RoHS
EAC
VCXG-25M.I
Gigabit Ethernet, 2,3 Megapixel, Monochrome
Article number: 11186799
Industrial cameras
VCXG-25M.I
25
02
19
2 / 2www.baumer.com
Th
e
pr
od
uc
t c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
an
d
te
ch
ni
ca
l d
at
a
pr
ov
id
ed
 d
o
no
t e
xp
re
ss
 o
r i
m
pl
y
an
y
w
ar
ra
nt
y.
 T
ec
hn
ic
al
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
nd
 e
rr
or
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
pageData sheet
E
N
/
dimension drawing
40
40 temperature
measurement point
26
9,3 9,3
14
,5
26
8,33
28
,7
Ø
2626
38,4
C-Mount
6,6 ± 0,3550,812,9
8,33
8 x M3 x 5
4 x M3 x 6
26
26
2 x M3 x 5
schematic diagram
tube adapter • Ø 49,5 mm, hard-anodized, incl. sealing
and screws (VCXG.I 11185373)
• Ø 65 mm, hard-anodized, incl. sealing and
screws  (VCXG.I 11185377; VLXT 11193125)
tube • Ø 49,5 mm, length 44 mm, hard-anodized,
cover glass PMMA (11185370)
• Ø 65 mm, length 58 mm, hard-anodized,
cover glass PMMA (11185374)
• Ø 49,5 mm, length 44 mm, hard-anodized,
tempered laminated safety glass (11195425)
• Ø 65 mm, length 58 mm, hard-anodized,
tempered laminated safety glass (11195426)
distance
ring
• Ø 49,5 mm, length 12 mm, hard-anodized,
incl. sealing (11185371)
• Ø 49,5 mm, length 6 mm, hard-anodized,
incl. sealing (11185372)
• Ø 65 mm, length12 mm, hard-anodized,
incl. sealing (11185375)
• Ø 65 mm, length 6 mm, hard-anodized,
incl. sealing (11185376)
• Ø 65 mm, length 36 mm, hard-anodized,
incl. sealing (111988906)
Optional accessories for protection class IP 65/67:
tube adapter
tube
distance ring